

Administration • Land Conservation • Parks • Water Resource Engineering

## **Chapter 49 Fee Schedule**

Approved by LCC – April 4, 2019

In accordance with Chapter 49.25, Dane County Code of Ordinance, the Land Conservation Committee reviewed and approved the Chapter 49 Fee Schedule on April 4, 2019. Fees are effective July 1, 2019. Periodically, the LCC will review fees to determine if adjustments need to be made.

## **Manure Storage Facility Permits**

Permit	Fee	Conditions
Manure Storage Facility	\$1,000	Includes: construction of a new facility, modification of existing facility, transfer systems, leachate/runoff collection systems
Manure Storage Facility Closure	\$1,000	Fee waived* if closure permit is obtained prior to work starting
Certificate of Use	\$1,000	Fee waived* if application is submitted by November 1, 2020

Note: Cost-share assistance may be available for manure storage facility closures.

## Winter Spreading Permits

Permit	Fee	Conditions
Winter Spreading Permit w/out Nutrient Management Plan	\$100	Farm size 1 – 200 acres
Winter Spreading Permit w/out Nutrient Management Plan	\$200	Farm size 201 – 500 acres
Winter Spreading Permit w/out Nutrient Management Plan	\$300	Farm size 501 – 1,000 acres
Winter Spreading Permit w/out Nutrient Management Plan	\$400	Farm size 1,001 + acres
Winter Spreading Permit w/Nutrient Management Plan	\$100	Fee waived* if nutrient management plan meeting NRCS 590 (dated 12/2015) is submitted** as an electronic SNAP Plus database and SNAP Maps digital shapefile

Note: Cost-share assistance may be available to develop a nutrient management plan.

\* The department will determine if the submitted application and supporting materials meets the fee waiver eligibility requirements.

\*\*File Transfer link is available at: https://lcd-lwrd.countyofdane.com/Chapter-49 under the "nutrient management" tab.